505046136 08/10/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5092890

	NEW ASSI	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
IATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA						
	Name	Name					
YONG LI				04/20/2018			
CONG ZHENG					04/23/2018		
XIAOYAN WANG					04/23/2018		
WENDUO LIU					04/23/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	DIALO	G SEMICONDUC	TOR INC.				
Street Address:	675 C/	MPBELL TECHN	OLOGY PARKWA	Y			
Internal Address:	SUITE 150						
City:	CAMPBELL						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	95008						
Property Type		Number					
		16100024					
Application Number:		16100934					
Application Number:	ΑΤΑ	16100934					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ	(949)202-3001					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	e sent t	(949)202-3001 • the e-mail addr e					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent t	(949)202-3001 • the e-mail addre l; if that is unsuc					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent t	(949)202-3001 5 the e-mail addre 1; if that is unsuc 214-651-5000	cessful, it will be	sent via			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent t	(949)202-3001 5 <i>the e-mail addro I; if that is unsuc</i> 214-651-5000 Monique.LeSadal	r cessful, it will be niro@haynesboon	<i>sent via</i> e.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent t	(949)202-3001 5 <i>the e-mail addro I; if that is unsuc</i> 214-651-5000 Monique.LeSadal	niro@haynesboon OONE, LLP IP SE	<i>sent via</i> e.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent t	(949)202-3001 o the e-mail addre l; if that is unsuc 214-651-5000 Monique.LeSadal HAYNES AND BO	niro@haynesboon OONE, LLP IP SE	<i>sent via</i> e.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent t	(949)202-3001 5 the e-mail addre 1; if that is unsuc 214-651-5000 Monique.LeSadal HAYNES AND BC 2323 VICTORY A	niro@haynesboon OONE, LLP IP SE VENUE	<i>sent via</i> e.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to	(949)202-3001 5 the e-mail addre 1; if that is unsuc 214-651-5000 Monique.LeSadal HAYNES AND BO 2323 VICTORY A SUITE 700	r cessful, it will be niro@haynesboon DONE, LLP IP SE VENUE 75219	<i>sent via</i> e.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to	(949)202-3001 o the e-mail addre 1; if that is unsuc 214-651-5000 Monique.LeSadal HAYNES AND BC 2323 VICTORY A SUITE 700 DALLAS, TEXAS 52769.67U	r cessful, it will be niro@haynesboon DONE, LLP IP SE VENUE 75219	<i>sent via</i> e.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to	(949)202-3001 o the e-mail addre 1; if that is unsuc 214-651-5000 Monique.LeSadal HAYNES AND BO 2323 VICTORY A SUITE 700 DALLAS, TEXAS 52769.67U JONATHAN	r cessful, it will be niro@haynesboon DONE, LLP IP SE VENUE 75219 S01	<i>sent via</i> e.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to	(949)202-3001 o the e-mail addre 1; if that is unsuc 214-651-5000 Monique.LeSadal HAYNES AND BO 2323 VICTORY A SUITE 700 DALLAS, TEXAS 52769.67U JONATHAN	niro@haynesboon DONE, LLP IP SE VENUE 75219 S01 N W. HALLMAN W. HALLMAN	<i>sent via</i> e.com			

source=52769.67US01 - Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=52769.67US01 - Signed Assignment#page2.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 52769.67US01 (DS 2017-063)

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Yong Li	of	Campbell, California
Cong Zheng	of	Campbell, California
Xiaoyan Wang	of	Campbell, California
Wenduo Liu	of	Campbell, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>Dialog Semiconductor Inc.</u>, a California corporation, having a place of business at 675 Campbell Technology Parkway, Suite 150, Campbell, California 95008, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

HYBRID SECONDARY-SIDE REGULATION

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on $\underline{an. 12, 208}$ and given Serial Number $\underline{DS2017-06}$ and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	20-++	day of	April		_, 2018.
				Fingel	
			Yong Li	00	

Executed this 23rd day of April , 2018.

Cong Zheng

Attorney Docket No.: 52769.67US01 (DS 2017-063) Executed this <u>22rd</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2018. Executed this <u>22rd</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2018.

Wenduo Liu

PATENT REEL: 046616 FRAME: 0943